
04/01/2016 

 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
AMENDED & RESTATED 

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 
AVON ROCHESTER HILLS-OAKLAND-ROCHESTER 

OLDER PERSONSCOMMISSION 

This Third Amendment is entered into on ___________________, 2016, by and 
among the City of Rochester Hills, the City of Rochester and the Charter 
Township of Oakland. 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to amend the Amended and Restated 
Interlocal Agreement dated March 28, 1985, as amended by the First Amendment, 
dated January 20, 1988, and Second Amendment, dated October 16, 1995, which 
created and provided for the Avon Rochester Hills-Oakland-Rochester Older 
Persons Commission, to change the fiscal year of the Commission. 

IT IS AGREED that the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement, as 
amended, shall be further amended as follows: 

1. Section 1. FISCAL YEAR of Article V shall be amended to read as 
follows: 

The fiscal year of the Commission shall be determined by majority vote of 
the Commission. 

All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement, as 
amended by the First Amendment and Second Amendment, are affirmed and shall 
continue in full force and effect, and the Amended and Restated Interlocal 
Agreement, the First Amendment and Second Amendment thereto, and this Third 
Amendment, together shall constitute the Interlocal Agreement pertaining to the 
Avon Rochester Hills-Oakland-Rochester Older Persons Commission. 

As soon as reasonably practical after the effective date of this Third Amendment, 
this Amendment shall be officially submitted to the Office of the Governor for 
approval pursuant to the Urban Cooperation Act of 1967.



 

2 

This third Amendment shall be in full force and effect on the date this Agreement 
is signed by all parties and a copy is filed with the Oakland County Clerk. 

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS 

By: __________________________ 
Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor 

By: __________________________ 
Tina Barton, Clerk 

CITY OF ROCHESTER 

By: __________________________ 
Cathy Daldin, Mayor 

By: __________________________ 
Lee Ann O’Connor, Clerk 

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OAKLAND 

By: __________________________ 
Terry Gonser, Twp. Supervisor 

By: __________________________ 
Karen Reilly, Clerk 


